No-1-26/67-Fin(LA)Part, - 3555 Government of Himachal Pradesh, State Audit Department.

Dated, Shimla-171009, the, **07** JUL 202021.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In supersession of this office order of even number dated 25.09.2020, the Public Grievance Redressal Cell of H.P. State Audit Department is hereby reconstituted as under:-

Sr. No.	Designation	Present Incumbents	Telephone No.
1.	Additional Director	Shri Chandresh Handa,	0177-2620046
	Chairman	Additional Director	
2.	Joint Director	Shri Hem Raj Bhardwaj,	0177-2620881
	Member-1	Joint Director	
3.	Deputy Director	Shri Anil Sharma,	0177-2620046
	Member-2	Deputy Director	

All the above officers posted in Headquarter Office will compose the above Cell ex-

officio.

روپی (Rajesh Sharma)

## Director, H.P. State Audit Department. Shimla-171009 Telephone No: 0177-2624899.

Endst. No. As above Copy to:-

 Principal Secretary (Public Grievance Redressal) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, for information.

- Officers as above, for information and necessary compliance.
- File No.1-520/2006-Fin(LA), for record & reference.
- 4. Guard file.

and the

(Rajesh Sharma) Director, H.P. State Audit Department. Shimla-171009 Telephone No: 0177-2624899.

\*\*\*\*\*